
 
 
Reference 
Number:  

FOIAH2425/118 

From: 
 

Private Individual 

Date: 
 

24 May 2024 

Subject: 
 

Trust Contacts 

 
Q1 The name and email address of the person within your organisation that hold the 

following job title/responsibilities: 
  
A1 1. Wyn Taylor - Head of Information Governance & Data Protection Officer 

Wyn.Taylor@alderhey.nhs.uk   
2. Kate Warriner - Chief Digital Information Officer  

Kate.Warriner@alderhey.nhs.uk 
3. Peter White - Chief Nursing Information Officer 

Peter.White@alderhey.nhs.uk 
4. Valerie Shannon - Patient Experience & Quality Lead 

Valerie.Shannon@alderhey.nhs.uk 
5. Head of PALS - Information not held - no such role exists, each medical division 

within the Trust are responsible for managing their own PALS contacts.  
6. Sarah Fletcher - Charity Director of Finance & Operations 

Sarah.Fletcher@alderhey.nhs.uk 
7. Mark Devereaux - Head of Facilities 

Mark.Devereaux@alderhey.nhs.uk 
8. Paul Ingham - Head of Operational IT  

Paul.Ingham@alderhey.nhs.uk 
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